to be located at or near 619 North Main Street in Goodlettsville, Davidson County, Tennessee 

(collectively, the “Project”); 

WHEREAS, in connection with the above, the Applicant has requested that the Issuer 

authorize the issuance, sale, and delivery of not to exceed Forty-Three Million Dollars 

($43,000,000) in revenue bonds (the “Bonds”), in one or more series, for the purpose of providing 

financing for the Project, the proceeds of the Bonds to be loaned to the Applicant for the purpose 

of paying the costs of the Project and other costs related thereto, the Applicant to make aggregate

[...]

(c) It is estimated by the Applicant that the financing of  the Project, together 

with related financing, architectural, engineering, legal, accounting, consulting, and other 

professional charges, fees, and expenses, will require an expenditure of not to exceed 

Forty-Three Million Dollars ($43,000,000) in revenue bonds; 

(d) The Applicant has advised the Issuer that the plans of the Applicant to 

acquire and  construct the Project are dependent upon certain assistance which the Issuer 

can provide, such assistance being more fully specified in paragraph (a) of Section 2

[...]

equipping of an approximately 193 unit multifamily housing facility to be located at or near 319 

South 4th Street in Nashville, Davidson County, Tennessee (collectively, the “Project”); 

WHEREAS, in connection with the above, the Applicant has requested that the Issuer 

authorize the issuance, sale, and delivery of not to exceed Thirty-Five Million Dollars 

($35,000,000) in revenue bonds (the “Bonds”), in one or more series, for the purpose of 

providing financing for the Project, the proceeds of the Bonds to be loaned to the Applicant for 

the purpose of paying the costs of the Project and other costs related thereto, the Applicant to

[...]

(c) It is estimated by the Applicant that the financing of  the Project, together with 

related financing, architectural, engineering, legal, accounting, consulting, and other professional 

charges, fees, and expenses, will require an expenditure of not to exceed Thirty-Five Million 

Dollars ($35,000,000) in revenue bonds; 

(d) The Applicant has advised the Issuer that the plans of the Applicant to acquire 

and  construct the Project are dependent upon certain assistance which the Issuer can provide, 

such assistance being more fully specified in paragraph (a) of Section 2 hereof;

[...]

THE ISSUANCE, SALE, AND DELIVERY BY THE HEALTH AND EDUCATIONAL 

FACILITIES BOARD OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND 

DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, OF ITS MULTIFAMILY HOUSING REVENUE 

BONDS (THE BRIARVILLE APARTMENTS) SERIES 2020A IN THE AGGREGATE 

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FOUR MILLION, EIGHT 

HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($24,865,000) AND ITS TAXABLE 

MULTIFAMILY HOUSING REVENUE BONDS (THE BRIARVILLE APARTMENTS) 

SERIES 2020B IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED TEN 

MILLION DOLLARS ($10,000,000)  

WHEREAS, The Health and Educational  Facilities Board of The Metropolitan

[...]

facility to be located at or near 600 Creative Way, Madison, Davidson County, Tennessee (such 

multifamily housing facility being herein called the “Project”);  

WHEREAS, the Issuer has previously approved on a preliminary basis the issuance of 

revenue bonds for the Project in the aggregate principal amount of Twenty-Five Million Dollars 

($25,000,000); 

WHEREAS, the Issuer desires to now definitively authorize and approve, the issuance, 

execution, sale, and delivery, of its interest bearing Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (The 

Briarville Apartments) Series 2020A (the “Series 2020A Bonds”) and its Taxable Multifamily

[...]

and together with the Series 2020A Bonds, the “Bonds”), to be dated the date of original issuance 

and delivery, or such other date and series designation as may be determined by the officers of the 

Issuer executing the Bonds, the Series 2020A Bonds in the aggregate principal amount of not to 

exceed Twenty-Four Million Eight Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($24,865,000) and the 

Series 2020B Bonds in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed Ten Million Dollars 

($10,000,000), or such lesser aggregate amounts as may be determined by the officers of the 

Issuer executing the Bonds, said Bonds to be issued under and secured by an Indenture of Trust